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GAME WARDEN'S WIFE CAUGHT EST BLIZZARD GERMAN NATIONALS

SEIZE CONTROL OF

CHURCH CENSUS OF

CITY IS STARTEDMARKET
accord with Secretary Daniels' state-
ment In a cable to him that "every-
thing is secondary to having a suffi-
cient number (of escorting destroy-
ers) to insure protection to Ameri-
can troops." but declared that the de-
partment by going over his head time
after time, made it impossible for himbologna cows, $45; butcher bulls,

$7.508.50; bologna bulls. $7508.00;
calves, $1015.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.008.00; lambs,
$12.00g:i5.00.

GRAIN PRICES

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, March 15 In the grain

markets the sentiment of "high
enough" Is opposed by trifling car sup-
ply. On sentiment corn and oats are
a sale, but on "no cars" they are a
buy. A small Illinois corn movement
la indicated all month. Kansas is
dry. Hogs 10 to 30 cents lower. July
corn at Liverpool at $1.77 is about 17
cents below United States corn Liv-

erpool basis. Forecast is for cold and
unsettled. Reports of larger car sup-
plies at Chicago to Increase shipments
to the east is not confirmed. Locals
talk bulge sales but there is no sell-

ing pressure. Overnight the student
is likely to decide that dips will be
email.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, March 15. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:
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Open High Low Close
Rye

May 170 174 170 174
Corn.

May 148 153 147 153
July 142 146 141 146

Oats.
May 82 84 82 84

Sept 67 69 67 68
Pork.

May 35.15 35.50
Lard.

May 21.50 21.50
Ribs.

May 18.42 18.55 Mrs. Jones ready to start with husband on an inspection trip.
Mrs. Otto M. Jones, wife of Idaho's state Fame warden, suffered great

hardships when caught in a recent blizzard. She was on an inspection trip
of game fields in the Idaho mountains at the time.

to carry out the instructions with en
tire efficiency.

Admiral Sims testified at length, re-
garding disagreements with the de- -
partment on plans to meet enemyraids on convoys, possible German
Vint tin .....'. J - 1 . 1 . . 1 . r . ."'"o tiuiDui raiua in iue Auanuc ana
What he railed iha A

"royal road to victory" by blockadingGerman porta or similar measures.

Aged New Paris Citizen
Is Dead; Funeral Tuesday

NEW PARIS. March 15. George
Surface, aged 93 years died Saturday
evening. Mr. Surface has been cared
for by Mr. and Mrs Curtis Baumgar-dne- r

for the past year and until the
last two weeks when he contracted a
severe cold which resulted in his
death. His nearest surviving relatives
are Marcus Surface, a nephew and
Emanda and Emma B rower, nieces.

The body will be taken to New
Hope Tuesday morning for funeral
fcervices and burial. He was an uncle
of Daniel Surface, former newspaper
editor and at one time postmaster in
Richmond, who died in 1913.

SIX PERSONS INJURED
SOUTH BEND, Ind.. March 15. As

a result of a rear-en- d collision Sun-
day on the Southern Michigan Elec-
tric Railway seven persons were in-

jured, two of them probably fatally.
The Injured are Miss Luella k.

32 years old. South Bend,
right foot amputated; Miss Pearl
Prybylski, 28 years old. New Carlisle,
Ind., right leg amputated and left leg
broken; William H. Beeson, 35 years
old, South Bend, right eye cut and
head bruised; John Beeson, 32 years
old. South Bend, back sprained; James
Young, 31 years old, St. Joseph, M'ch.,
right leg broken; Miss M. Funceinski,
South Bend, back sprained; Miss Lot
tie Funceinski, 22 years old, South
Bend, back wrenched and body badly
bruised.

CLAUDE BOWERS INDORSED
FOR SENATORIAL NOMINATION

HUNTINGTON, Ind.. March 15.
The Huntington county Democratic
club, meeting here indorsed Claude G.
Bowers for the Democrat candidate
for United States senator, to take the
place made vacant by the withdrawal
01 1 nomas uaggart. Mr. Bowers is a
Fort Wayne newspaper man. The ac-
tion of the club was communicated to
Mr. Bowers by telephone, but he de-
clined to make any comment other
than that whoever is nominated should
be the fair and free choice of the
Democrats of Indiana. He explained
that he is not asking for the nomina-
tion. The choice of a man to fill the
vacancy on the primary ticket will be
made by the Democratic state commit-
tee.

WILLIAMS NEW HEAD OF
INTERNAL REVENUE WORK

WASHINGTON, March 15 William
Martin Williams, of Alabama, will suc-
ceed Daniel C. Roper as commissioner
of internal revenue.

IF MOTHERS ONLY KNEW
During these days how many child-

ren are complaining of headache, fevcr-ishslines- s,

stomach troubles and irregu-lar bowels. If mothers only knew
what Mother Gray's Sweet Powders
would do for their children no familywould ever be without them. Tliesse
powders are so easy and so effective in
their action that mothers who once use
them always tell other mothers ahoui
them. Sold by druggists everywhere.Advertisement.

V I G R A N'S
LADIES' SHOP

923 Main St.
Big Remodeling Sale Now

going on

TURKEY, REPORTED

WASHINGTON, March 15. The as-

cendency to power of the old pro-Ger- -

man Nationalist party in Turkey,
which has resulted In the present't..i.:v. ii. j..jv,jfirst time in confidential reports re
ceived here from Constantinople by
Prof. Der Hagopian, of the Armenian
national delegation to the peace con-
ference. Copies of the reports have
been submitted to the State Depart-
ment.

The Nationalist party was supposed
to have been crushed by operation of
the arimistice terms, but its present
movement, under leadership of Mus-taph- a

Kernel, famous defender of the
Dardanelles, is described as rivalling
that of the "committee of union and
progress," which fn 1908 dethroned
Sultain Abdul Hamid and proceeded to
the systematic repression of alien
races in the Ottoman empire.

Propaganda Began Early.
According to reports from Constan-

tinople, reorganization of the Nation
alists was started immediately after
signing of the armistice, Mustapha be-

ing assisted by Enver Pasha, Talaat
Pasha and others among the "Young
Turks" who were supposed to have
fled to Germany after Turkey sur-
rendered.

The party began its activities out-
side the immediate sphere of the gov-
ernment in Constantinople and had as
its objects reconquering of territory
of the empire held by the allies, the
preservation of all of the old Ottoman
empire north of a line drawn from
Alexandretta to Mossul, along North-
ern Arabia, and extermination of the
non-Mosle- population of the empir

To bring about these ends, the ..-port- s

declare, there was begun organ-
ization of a vast pan-Islam- move-
ment among Afghans, Persians and
Tartars in an effort to embarrass the
occidental powers in possession of
Moslem colonies.

with the Russian Bol-shevi-

also was plr.nned.

Tire
Sale
This

31imz&s- - Week
Tires have advanced from 20 to
40. For this week I offer a quan-
tity of my regular first grade guar-
anteed stock at the following low
prices, which are below the old
schedule prior to March 8.

BUY THEM THIS WEEK
5000 Mile 6000 Mile Gray

Size Plain Non-Ski- d Tubes
28x3 $12.85
30x3 $11.90 $2.20
30x3 $14.90 $16.85 $2.70
32x3 $17.50 $19.85 $2.90
34x3 $21.90
31x4 $26.00 $3 80
32x4 $23.50 $26.85 $3 85
33x4 $24.50 $28.50 $3.95
34x4 $29!j-- 3 $4.00
34x4 (Cord) $38.50 $6.00
35x4 (Cord) $39.00 $6.25
36x4 (Cord) $42.00 $6.45
37x4 (Fabric) $39.00
35x5 rTTord) $52.00 $7.00

BUY TIRES THIS WEEK

WILLIAM F. LEE
Richmond's Tire Man"
No. 8 South 7th St.

Established 5 Years
Selling Quality Rubber

Sale

plows; 1 double disc harrow; 1 cultl-

Scores of workers representing co-

operating churches Sunday afternoon
1

started the work of the Inter-churc- h

world movemenet survey of Richmond.
The work was not started in every
district of the city and in these sec-
tions it Is desired that the work bo
done not later than next Sunday af-

ternoon.
The workers in each district are re-

sponsible for rechecking their terri-toritor- y

and completing the survey,
said directors to them Monday. Each
director is responsible for reporting a
complete survey to the city campaign
director.

Cards are to be kept in bundles rep-
resenting complete square blocks, and
left atthe Y. M. C. A. by the district
director when the district is com-

pleted. Workers should return their
completed block surveys to their dis-

trict directors.
A large amount remains to be done

and the churches are
urged to make this survey complete
in that it reaches every home in the
city limits.

Is Asked.
Persons are urged to by

giving the information desired. Fol-

lowing is a list of districts covered

Sunday and directors for each dis-

trict:
District No. 1 North of railroad

and west of river, Rev. E. L. Gates,
director. '

District No. 2-- A South of railroad
to center of Pearl street and center
of West Fourth street to west city
limits. Luther Bruce, director.

District No. 2-- B River west to
center of West Fourth street and rail-

road, south to center of Pearl street.
Rev. C Raymond Isley, director.

District No. 9 Fort Wayne avenue
to center of Eleventh street and cen-

ter of Main street north to center of
North D street.

District No. 10 Center of Eleventh
street east to center or tuteenin
street. Center of Main street north
to railroad tracks. Rev. H. S. James,
director.

District No. 11 Center of Fifteenth
street east to east city limits (Twen
ty-thir- d street) and center or warn
trost to railroad. Rev. J. S. Hill,

director.
District No. 12 River east to cen-

ter of Fifth street and center of Main
street to center of South b street.

District No. 13 Center of Fifth
street east to center of Ninth street
and center of Main street south to
center of S. E. street, John Klute,
director.

District No. 14 Center of Ninth
street east to center of Thirteenth
street and center of Main 6treet south
to center of South E street-- Rev.
R. L. Semans, director.

District No. 15 Center of Thir-
teenth street east to center of Eigh-
teenth street and center of Main
street south to center of South E
street. Rev. E. Howard Brown, di-

rector.
District No. 16 Center of Eigh-

teenth street east to east city limits
and center of Main street south to city
limits. Rev. A. F. Mitchell, director.

District No. 17 Center of South E
street south to south of city limits and
river east to center of Ninth street
Rev. L. E. Murray, director.

District No. 18 Center of Ninth
street east to east city limits and cen-

ter of South E street south to south
city limits. Rev. Shelby C. Lee, di-

rector.

SIMS POINTS

(Continued from Page One)

pletely I was in the dark," the ad
miral said, "I received information
from both the French and British
naval authorities concerning the con
vov before I was officially informed
of it by the department."

Based on Misinformation
Referring to a message from Secre

tary Daniels dated June 6, 191 1, mark
ed "very confidential' and containing
directions for the protection of the
convoy by destroyers, Admiral Sims
said it "would be impossible to find
a more striking example of the depart-
ment's insistance upon making deci-
sions based upon complete misin- -

' formation".
"The whole scheme of troop convoy,

outlined in this message, showed a
complete ignorance and disregard of
convoy methods and of war experience
in the submarine danger zone," he con
tinued. In response to his protests,
the admiral said he received a reply
that the "department recognizes the
soundness of your recommendations,"
but because of the "present sensitive
public opinion considers it essential
that the escort orders for the first
convoy already issued, be executed by
American destroyers."

The admiral had recommended, he
testified, that the convoys be pro-
tected by whatever allied escorts were
available. There was no question at
any time. Admiral Sims said, as to
whether troops should get the very
best protection available.

Gave Us Protection
"Throughout the war," he added,

"American troops received more pro-
tection than the allies were able to
give their own troops on the high
seas."

On July 4, 1917, Admiral Sims said
he received a cable from Secretary

j Daniels congratulating him on the
successful escort of the convoy. "I

j wish to make it perfectly clear that I

jhave no criticism to make of the com-- 1

mander of the troop convoys," he said.
"Such confusion and difficulties as
arose were due to orders and plans
given him by the navy department."

That the department realized the
inadequacy and danger of the arrange-
ments made for the first convoys wa3
demonstrated, the admiral asserted,
by the fact that even before the ships
sailed he was asked to submit recom-
mendations for future use and these
recommendations were afterward
adopted in their entirety. Later, how-
ever, Admiral Sims said, the depart-
ment again complicated matters by
buying up all available space In pas-
senger ships and sending troops
abroad without giving allied officials
advance notice.

Expressed Complete Accord
Admiral Sims expressed complete

HEADQUARTERS FOR STYLE
AND ECONOMY

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 15 Re-

ceipts Cattle, 1,300; hogs, 10,000;
sheep, 50.

Cattle Market, strong to 25c high-
er; steers, good to choice, $11.50
13.00; fair to good. $9.50 11.50; com-
mon to fair, $7.00 9.50. Heifers, good
to choice, $10.5012.00; fair to good,
$8.5010.50; common to fair, $6.50
8.50. Cows, good to choice. $9.00
10.00; fair to good, $7.509.00; cutters,
$6.007.00; canners, $4.505.25;
stock steeds, $6.50 10.50; stock heif-
ers, $6.508.50; stock cows, $5.50
7.00. Bulls, strong. 2550c higher;
bologna, $7.509.00; fat bulls, $9.00
10.00. Milch cows, strong, $f.0.00
140.00. Calves Strong, 50c higher;
extra, $18.5019.00; fair to good,
$12.0018.50; common and large, $6.00

10.00.
Hogs Steady; heavies, $15.00

15.75; good to choice packers and
butcher, $15.75 16.00; medium,
$16.00; stags, $8.00 9.00; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $9.0012.50;
light shippers, $15.5015.75; pigs, 110
lbs. and less, $10.0014.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
$10.0010.50; fair to good, $7.00
10.00; common to fair, $4.006.00;
bucks, $4.007.50. Lambs Weak;
good to choice. $18.00 19.00; seconds,
$15.0017.00; fair to good, $17.00
18.00; common skips. $10.0014.00j
dipped lambs, $9.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. March 15. Hogs Re-

ceipts 52.000; market lower; bulk.
$14.1515.10; top $15.90; heavies.
$13.8515; medium $14.60 15.80;
lights $15.3515.90; light lights. $14.-5- 0

15.60; heavy packing sows smooth
$1313.50; heavy packing sows, rough
$12.2512.85; pigs $13.25(14.75.

Cattle Receipts 19,000; market
weak; beef steers, medium and heav-
ies, choice and prime, $13. 50 15.30;
medium and good $11.50(5)13.50; com-
mon $9.7511.50; light weight, goodand choice $12.3515; common and
medium $9.5012.35; butcher cattle,heifers $7.2513.25; cows $7.1012.-25- ;

canners and cutters $4.907.00;veal calves $15 17; feeder steers,
$8.7512; stocker steers, $7.5011.

Sheep Receipts 22,000; market
weak; lambs $17 19.50; culls and
common $1416.75; ewes, good and
choice $1114.25; culls and common,
$610.75.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, N. Y., March 15.
Receipts: Cattle, 3,000; heavy, slow;

25 to 50c lower; shippig steers, $13
$14.50; butcher steers, $9 13; year-
lings $12.50014; heifers $611.50cows $410.50; bulls $710.50; stock-
ers and feeders $610; fresh cows
aim BuiiiiKtrs jiomiia: eaivps w.
ceipts 2,100; 50 cents higher, 623.50.

Hogs Receipts 12,800; slow. 5 to 25
cents lower; heavy $1516.10; mixed
$16.6016.75; yorkers $16.75 & 16.85;
light do $16.5016.75; pigs $16.00
$16.50; roughs $1313.50; stags $8.00

10.00.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts 7,000:

steady; lambs $1320.50; yearlings.
$1218.50; wethers $15.5016; ewes,
$614.50; mixed sheep $14.5015.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG. March 15 Hogs Re-

ceipts 5,200; market lower; heavies,
$15.2515.50; heavy Yorkers, $16.75
16.85; light Yorkers, $16.00016.50;
pigs, $15.5016.00.

Cattle Receipts 1400; market
steady; steers, $14.0014.50; heifers,
$10.0012.00; cows. $9.50010.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 500;
market higher; top sheep, $16.00; ton
lambs, $20.00.

Calves Receipts 600; market
steady; top, $20.50.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 15. Butter Mar-

ket, steadier; creamery, 5268c.
Eg.s Receipts, 13,400 cases: market.

(.lower; lowest, 35c; firsts, 4242i4.c.
Live poultry Market, higher: fowls.
9c; springs, 39c. Potatoes Weak:

receipts. 86 cars; Northern White,
heu, a.ioi(i!.au; ditto, bulk. $5.25

V!5; Idaho Russets, sacked, $5.60
5.65; Bliss Triumphs, $5.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 15.-Fa- t -- Butter

Firm.
Eggs Lower; prime firsts 42: firsts

4041; seconds 39.
Poultry Steady; springers 45; tur-

keys 36; hens 36.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 15. Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,were:
3 12 98 12
First 4 90 50
Second 4 cq Kn

4 14 90.94
Second 4 4 89.82
Third 4 1-- 4 . 93.12
Fourth 4 4 90.06
Victory 3 3-- 4 97.54
Victory 4 3-- 4 97.60

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 15. The clos- -

ing quotations on the stock exchangewere :

American Can,
Smelting, 674.

Anaconda, 59.
Bethlehem Steel "B". 92 vs.
Chesapeake & Ohio, 58
Chino Copper. 33.
General Motors, 324 Vi.
Goodrich Tires, 72."
Mexican Petroleum, 188.
Pennsylvania, 42.
Reading, 87V8.
Studebaker, 9S.
Union Pacific, 121 'a.
V. S. Steel, 99.
Utah Copper, 73.

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

3: .00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 15. Hav

F?i-m- ; No. 1 timothy, $33.0033.50;
"No. 2 timothy, $32.00 32.50; No. 1

clover, $31.50 32.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale Drice for creamery

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 15. Cloverseed
Prime cash, $34.00; March, $34.00;

April. $33.40; Oct., $23.75. Alsike
Prime cash, $35.15; March, $35.15;
April, $35.15. Timothy Prime cash,
1917. $5.90; 1918, $5.90; 1919, $6.12;
April. $6.10; May, $6.05; March,
$6.12.

I By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 15. Corn No. 3

mixed, $1.531.55; No. 3 yellow.
$1.55(81.57. Oats No. 2 white.

9293; No. 3 white, 9092.
Pork, nominal; ribs, $17.5018.50;
lard, $20.70.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 15. Wheat
No. 2 red $2.58 2.59; No. 3 red,

$2.52!ff2.54; other grades as to qual-
ity. $2.202.46.

Corn No. 2 white $1.66 1.67;
No. 3 white $1.601.62; No. 4 white,
$1.581.59; No. 2 yellow $1.641.65;
No. 3 yellow $1.601.62; No. 4 yellow,
$1.571.59; No. 2 mixed $1.621.64.

LIVE STOCR PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. March 15 Hogs

Receits 5,500; lower. Cattle Receipts
400; steady and weaker. Calves Re- -

ceipts 400; higher. Sheep Receipts
200; steady.

HOGS
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.25016.00; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.,
average. $15.9016.00; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. up, average, $15.25 15.75;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.65
$16.25.

Fat hogs weighing down to 140 lbs.,
$15.5015.75; fat back pigs, under
130 lbs., $15.0015.25; feeding pig3,
$14.50 down; sows, according to
quality, $11.0013.25; poor to best
stags, 80 lbs. dock, $10.0013.25; bulk
of sows, $12.5013.00; Bales in truck
market. $15.0016.50; light pigs, $15.00
down.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $13.5014.00; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.00

13.50; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$12.5013.00; good to choice. 1,100
to 1.200 lbs., $11.5012.00; common to
medium, 1.100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.00
11.50; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $10.7511.50; common to medi-
um, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $10.0010.75;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs.. $9.50
10.50; good to choice yearlings, $11.00

12.D0.
Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and

up, $11.0013.00; common to medium.
S00 lbs. up $9.5010 50; good to best
unaer huu ids., tu.5iKa' I2.no; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.50
10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $10.0012.00; common to med-
ium, 1,050 lbs., $9. 00 9. 50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $9.50 10.00;
common to medium under 1.050 lbs.,
$8.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00

8.00.
Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $8.509.50; good to choice un-
der 1,300 lbs., $S.009.00; fair to medi-
um, under 1.300 lbs., $7.508.00; com-
mon to good bolognas, $6.507.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
00 pounds, $18.5021.00; common to

medium veals, $14.00 17.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.5011.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.0Q9.00.

Stockers and Feedina Cattle Good
to choice steers, S00 lbs. and up, $10.00
(ffll.OO: common to fair stppru son
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers,- - under
S00 lbs., $8. 00 9. 00; medium to good
heifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
l ows. $6.007.00; good to choice milk-
ers. $110.00135.00; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers,
$7.5010.00; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs.. $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.009.50;

western fed lambs, $18.00 19. 2;
good to choice lambs, $17.50 18.00;
common to medium lambs, $14.00
17.00; good to choice yearlings. $13 00

14.00; common to medium yearlings,
$10.0012.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

8.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON. O., March 15 Hogs Re-

ceipts. 6 cars: 15 cents higher: choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward, $15.50; pack-
ers and butchers, $16.00; light York-
ers, $15.0015.5O; pigs, $12.5014.00;
heavy Yorkers, $15.8516; stags, $8.00
3$M', choice fat sows. $12.0013 00;
common to fair, $10.00 12.00-- .

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $10 11; good
to choice butchers, $9 10; fair to me-
dium butchers, $89; fair to good
heifers, $79; choice fat cows. $8.00
MflO; fair to god fat cows, $67.50;

Friends' Students Interested
In Religions Work Drive

Seven hundred students In Friends'
educational institutions in the central
and far west were personally inter-
viewed, and encouraging interest was
shown the Friends' Forward Move-
ment eollPEre denization. f!larpnoe
Pickett, executive secretary of the
Five years' Meetine Ymine Friends
board, and member of the deputation.
said Monday upon his arrival in the
city. B. Willis Beede. another mem-
ber of the deputation arrived Saturday
and Miss Ruthanna Sims will reach
the city Tuesday morning. She stay-
ed in Chicago over the week-en- d to
visit her sister.

Colleges visited included Penn, Ne-
braska Central, Friends university,
Whittier, Pacific. The deputationwent also to Green Leaf Academy,
Green Leaf, Idaho. Obtainance of re-
cruits for religious work was the prim-
ary purpose.

$405 an Acre is Paid
for Abington Tp. Tarm

Three big real estate transactions
were recorded In deeds filed with
County Recorder Fisher Mondav.
Stamps on the deed transferring 63
acres in Abington township to HarryJ. Malone, showed that $27,500 was
paid for the land, or $405 an acre.
Walter M. Harris transferred the
property. The price of $405 an acre
is one or the highest ever paid for
land in the county.

One hundred and twenty-eigh-t acres
in Wayne township was transferred
by Elbert E. White to Eugene Ander-
son for $ IS, 000, or $140 per acre.

Elbert E. White deeded SO acres, in
Center township, to Eugene Anderson
for $14,000, or an average of $175 peracre.

$200,000 Light Plant
Issue Before Council

An ordinance authorizing a $200,000
bond issue to purchase additional ma- -

chinery for the city light plant, will
be Introduced at the council mcetine
Monday night. The board of works
recently gave approval to an ordinance
of this nature. Several minor matters
are also slated to come up.

AT SIXTY-TW- O HE
IS TO REPRESENT

U. S. IN OT VMPIAD

jp y--
'

Dr. Graeme M. Hammond.

Dr. Graeme M. Hammond, sixty-tw- o,

is to represent the U. S. in the
Olympic games at Antwerp. He will
compete in the fencing matches. He
is president of the Amateur Pacini?
League of America. He is a former
national fencing champion and, in
1912, was one of the American fenc-
ing team whih competed at '

butter Is 70 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 69
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats. 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.55 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50: per
wt. $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $8o.00.

cwt, $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
.er ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy

Feed, per ton, $55; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50; cwt., 2.75; pure wheat mid-

dlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4. $2.16.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 5c each; garlic, 75c lb.
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 2oc a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; spinach, 20c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
turnips, 10c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c
lb.; shallotts, 15c lb., 2 for 25c; new
turnips, 20c bunch; white radishes, 5c
bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch; Brus-se- l

sprounts, 40c quart; cauli-lb.- ;

cucumbers, 35c each; Irish pota-
toes, 7c lb.

Eggs, 55c dozen; creamery butter,
78c lb.; country butter. 60c lb. Tur-
keys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c dor.:

fresh cocoanut. 25c: walnuts. 10c lb.

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 60c lb.;
grape fruit, 10c each; oranges, 60c
dozen; tangerines, 60c dozen; straw-
berries, $1.00 quart, rhubarb, 30c lb.;
pears, 5c each; large eating apples, 5c
each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs, 45c

doz. ; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying i

:hickens, 30c-lb.- ; turkeys. 45c lb.

. . .
A crusty man naturally nar 0

get along with. I

j
-

Circuit Court
n

MARRIAGE LICENSES
Harold L. Howard, woodworker,

Fayette county, to Esther Cregar, as-

sembler. Wavne county.
REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS

August Wickemeyer to Leon A. Hola-da- y.

lot 13, Cincinnati and Fort Wayne
railroad addition, $1.

Edith F. Goodwin to Carrie E. Roll,
a part of the southwest quarter sec-

tion 26, township 14. range 1. $1.

Eugene Anderson to Elbert E. White
parts of the northwest, southwest and
southeast quarters section 11, town-

ship 13, range 11, and a part of the
southeast quarter section 11, township
11, range 13, $1.

Walter M. Harris to Harry J. Ma-

lone. parts section 4, township 16.

range 14, $1.
Elbert E. White to Eugene Ander-

son, a part of the northeast quarter
section 32, township 16, range 14, $14.-00- 0.

Clara T. Moorman to Cologero Mer-curi-

a part of lot 31, Jeremiah Cox
addition, $1.

Harry S. Kates, Jr., to William H.
Kelley, lot 302, Haynes' addition. $1.

Cefia Grace to Herman F. Pirdieck,
lot 3, Leonard O. Lemon's sub-divisio-

$1.
Homer Eller to Oscar E. Creech, lots

101, 102. 103. 138. 139 and 140, Earl-ha-

Heights' addition, $3,000.

Births in Richmond Show
Increase Over Last Year

If Richmond babies born in the lat-
ter half of December, 1918, January.
February, and the first half of March,
1919, grow up to marry the babies
born in the same period a year later,
there will be a number of homes in
which the wife bears precedance in
age.

Fifty-on- e girls and 50 boys were
born in the first three months last
year as compared with 52 girls and
63 boys the three months this year.

You may not have thought it but
only 101 children were born during the
three months following the middle of
December last year, and this year 115
fond homes were brought added
blessings.

Do you worry where your boy or girl is tonight?

Who Are Their Associates?

Let a Victrola Solve This Problem

Easy Terms to All

Walter B. Fulghum
1000 Main St. Phone 2275 Richmond, Ind.

Public
I will sell at public auction on the farm, 1 mile northwest of rtlchmona

THURSDAY, MARCH 18, 1920

Beginning at 12:30 o'clock the following personal property

5 HEAD OF HORSES 5
One gray mare 5 years old, extra good worker; 1 black coir. 3 years, broke:
1 team 3 year old bay mares; 1 black mare, smooth mouth, good worker.

28 HEAD OF CATTLE 28
Five milk cows; 3 giving good flow of milk; 2 heavy springers; 20 head Here-
ford stock cattle; 3 yearling heifers.

45 HEAD OF HOGS 45
Seven red gilts, with pigs by side; 2 pure bred Hampshire gilts, bred; 1 Hamp-
shire sow, bred; 35 head feeders.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS
One Oliver 12-inc- h gang plow; 2 corn
packer.

TOM COXNIFF and SIMON WEDDEL.

CHARLES E. WILSON
Aucts. HARRY GILBERT, ClerU


